1
®
February, 2003
HIP4080
80V/2.5A Peak, High Frequency
Full Bridge FET Driver
The HIP4080 is a high frequency, medium voltage Full Bridge
N-Channel FET driver IC, available in 20 lead plastic SOIC and

• U.P.S.
Pinout
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
HIP4080IP -40 to 85 20 Lead PDIP E20.3
HIP4080IB -40 to 85 20 Lead SOIC M20.3
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
19
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1BHB
HEN
DIS
VSS
OUT
IN+
HDEL
IN-
LDEL
AHB
BHO
BLO
BLS
VDD
BHS
VCC
ALS
ALO
AHS
AHO
HIP4080
(20-LEAD PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Data Sheet FN3178.11
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143  |  Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
POSSIBLE SUBSTITUTE PRODUCT
INTERSIL PART NUMBER HIP4080A
2
Application Block Diagram
Functional Block Diagram (1/2 HIP4080)
80V
GND
HIP4080
GND